

## LBP LEASING AND FINANCE CORPORATION (A LANDBANK Subsidiary)

15<sup>th</sup> Floor Sycip Law Center, 105 Paseo de Roxas Street, Makati City Telephone Number 8818-2200/ Fax Number 8819-6176

## SUPPLEMENTAL / BID BULLETIN NO. LLFC-CAP-25-17-01

Issued pursuant to Section 22.5 of the Revised IRR of R.A. 9184, this Supplemental/Bid Bulletin is issued to modify and/or amend items in the issued Request for Quotation for the **Procurement of One** (1) **Unit Network Switch** with identification number **LLFC–CAP–25–017.** This issuance shall be an integral part of the Request for Quotation:

## **AMENDMENTS TO THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION**

No.	Reference	
	Request for Quotation	
	➤ Item 1	
	From	То
1	Transceiver	Transceiver
	Must include 6 x 10GSR 850 nm short-	Must include 2 x 10GSR 850 nm short-
	haul, 300 m with MMF, with 1 year	haul, 300 m with MMF, with 1 year
	support on hardware and firmware	support on hardware and firmware

All other portions of the Request for Quotation affected by these amendments shall be made to conform to the same. Amendments/inclusions made herein shall be considered an integral part of the Request for Quotation. For the guidance and information of all concerned.

Issued in Makati City this 26th day of May 2025.

(SGD.)

**MS. RIZA M. HERNANDEZ** 

Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee